earned from DOE and DOD sources totaled $4,161,553 and $4,486,919, respectively.

(9) Corrections Related to Alternative Financing
As disclosed in note 5(b), the SWFPS has established an alternative financing program under reimbursable
authority regulations. As of September 30, 2020, alternative financing not held in escrow was presented as
both advances for construction and other assets in the combined balance sheets. In addition, capitalized
costs funded by alternative financing were classified as other assets instead of construction in progress.
During fiscal year 2021, the SWFPS corrected these amounts by eliminating $89,894,337 of other assets
and advances for construction and by reclassifying capitalized costs of $17,781,467 from other assets to
construction work in progress as of September 30, 2020.

41

Southwestern Power Administrat ion2021 ANNUAL REPORT |

SOUTHWESTERN FEDERAL POWER SYSTEM
Notes to Combined Financial Statements

September 30, 2021 and 2020

The following table presents the effects of the immaterial corrections to the combined balance sheet and
cash flows as of and for the year ended September 30, 2020:

As previously
reported Adjustments As adjusted

Balance sheet:
Construction in progress $ 251,214,234 17,781,467 268,995,701
Net utility plant 1,276,473,536 17,781,467 1,294,255,003
Other assets 109,381,401 (107,675,804) 1,705,597
Total assets 2,224,958,336 (89,894,337) 2,135,063,999
Advances for construction 92,387,043 (89,894,337) 2,492,706
Total liabilities 251,666,920 (89,894,337) 161,772,583

Cash flows:
Increase in assets: other assets $ (49,178,137) 47,498,633 (1,679,504)
Increase in assets: advances for construction 47,785,140 (45,300,040) 2,485,100
Net cash provided by operating activities 106,247,592 2,198,593 108,446,185
Additions to utility plant (76,938,648) (2,198,593) (79,137,241)

Corrections impacting the supplementary information in schedules 1 and 4 have also been revised
accordingly.

(10) Subsequent Events
SWFPS has evaluated subsequent events from the balance sheet date through July 29, 2022, the date the
combined financial statements were available to be issued, and such events are disclosed in these
accompanying notes to combined financial statements.

42

Southwestern Power Administrat ion | 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

Assets

Plant in service

Southwestern

$ 503,258,927

Corps

1,505,728,576

Total

2,008,987,503
Accumulated depreciation (267,166,285) (665,691,247)  (932,857,532)
Construction work in progress

Net utility plant

38,232,056

274,324,698

219,612,211

1,059,649,540

257,844,267

1,333,974,238

Cash 279,623,895  324,089,663  603,713,558
Funds held in escrow 152,234,548  42,478,775  194,713,323
Accounts receivable 27,361,847  676,509  28,038,356
Materials and supplies, at average cost 3,240,425  161,015  3,401,440
Banking exchange receivables 4,233,431  —  4,233,431
Deferred workers’ compensation 2,398,167  5,613,382  8,011,549
Other assets 596,485  —  596,485

 2,176,682,380  Total assets $ 744,013,496  1,432,668,884

Liabilities and Capitalization

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 9,763,611  12,683,572  22,447,183
Advances for construction 1,521,985  —  1,521,985
Accrued workers’ compensation 2,893,258  5,840,773  8,734,031
Purchased power and banking exchange deferral 70,475,290  —  70,475,290
Hydropower water storage reallocation deferral

Total liabilities

59,395,394

144,049,538

—

18,524,345

59,395,394

162,573,883

Capitalization:
Payable to U.S. Treasury 474,975,372  799,569,150  1,274,544,522
Accumulated net revenues 124,988,586  614,575,389  739,563,975

Total capitalization 599,963,958  1,414,144,539  2,014,108,497

Total liabilities and capitalization $ 744,013,496  1,432,668,884  2,176,682,380

Schedule 1
SOUTHWESTERN FEDERAL POWER SYSTEM

Combining Schedule of Balance Sheet Data

September 30, 2021

See accompanying independent auditors’ report.

43

Southwestern Power Administrat ion2021 ANNUAL REPORT |

Assets

Plant in service

Southwestern

$ 497,176,354

Corps

1,426,021,456

Total

1,923,197,810
Accumulated depreciation (252,915,533) (645,022,975)  (897,938,508)
Construction work in progress

Net utility plant

29,780,768

274,041,589

239,214,933

1,020,213,414

268,995,701

1,294,255,003

Cash 260,368,242  212,563,483  472,931,725
Funds held in escrow 300,340,823  34,256,476  334,597,299
Accounts receivable 16,553,836  489,803  17,043,639
Materials and supplies, at average cost 2,967,141  106,625  3,073,766
Banking exchange receivables 4,173,440  —  4,173,440
Deferred workers’ compensation 1,801,562  5,481,968  7,283,530
Other assets

Total assets

1,705,597

$ 861,952,230

—

 1,273,111,769

1,705,597

 2,135,063,999

Liabilities and Capitalization

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 8,949,704  9,274,849  18,224,553
Advances for construction 2,492,706  —  2,492,706
Accrued workers’ compensation 2,353,511  5,578,457  7,931,968
Purchased power and banking exchange deferral 72,817,897  —  72,817,897
Hydropower water storage reallocation deferral

Total liabilities

60,305,459

146,919,277

—

14,853,306

60,305,459

161,772,583

Capitalization:
Payable to U.S. Treasury 595,678,875  677,398,015  1,273,076,890
Accumulated net revenues 119,354,078  580,860,448  700,214,526

Total capitalization 715,032,953  1,258,258,463  1,973,291,416

Total liabilities and capitalization $ 861,952,230  1,273,111,769  2,135,063,999

Schedule 1
SOUTHWESTERN FEDERAL POWER SYSTEM

Combining Schedule of Balance Sheet Data

September 30, 2020

See accompanying independent auditors’ report.

44

Southwestern Power Administrat ion | 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

Sc
he

du
le

 2
SO

U
TH

W
ES

TE
R

N
 F

ED
ER

A
L

PO
W

ER
 S

YS
TE

M

C
om

bi
ni

ng
 S

ch
ed

ul
e

of
 C

ha
ng

es
 in

 C
ap

ita
liz

at
io

n
D

at
a

Ye
ar

s
en

de
d

Se
pt